was appointed on adhoc basis for the post of Assistant Teacher at 

Nishinipara Government L.P. School, West Garo Hills, Tura by the Sub-

Divisional Education Officer, Dadenggre and duly approved by the Deputy 

Director of School Education and Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong for a period 

of 162 (one hundred sixty two) days altogether and thereafter, they appointed 

the Respondent No. 5 also as adhoc Teacher.  

The learned counsel further submits that a direction may be issued 

to the respondents to call for an interview as per the rule, allowing the 

petitioner to participate and thereafter to select as per the merit.